

Date: October 8 2025

2 1 2 5 0 1 7 9 1

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager

Subject: Liquor License - NEW, TRFO

## FINAL RECOMMENDATION REPORT

OBJECTIONS:

None

This is a report on a communication from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control, advising of a permit application for the following:

APPLICATION:

10006292-1

PERMIT TYPE:

NEW, TRFO

CLASS:

D-3 D-1 D-2

NAME:

THE PICKLE LODGE LUNKEN LANDING LLC

DBA:

PICKLE LODGE LUNKEN LANDING

669 WILMER AVE

CINCINNATI OH 45226

As of today's date, the Buildings and Inspections Department has declined comment on this application.

On September 3, 2025, the East End Area Council was notified and do not object.

Police Department Recommendation

Objection

No Objection

David M. Laing, Assistant City Prosecutor

Law Department - Recommendation

Objection

No Objection

MUST BE RECEIVED BY OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL BY: October 16, 2025.



Date: Sep	tember 12, 2025, 202	25		
To: Cold	onel Teresa A. Theet	ge, Police Chief		
From: Poli	ce Officer Wendelyn	Martin P543, District Two	greet 24 between most	
Copies to:				
	IEWAL, TRANSFER	FER OR ISSUANCE OF LIQUOR LICENSES		
PATROL BUR	EAU MEMO #: 25-35	50	100	
DISTRICT INV	ESTIGATING LIQUO	OR PERMIT PREMISE:	District Two	
PERMIT #: 100	06292-1			
TYPE OF PER	MIT APPLIED FOR:	New		
	E & ADDRESS:			
				-
Name:	The Pickle Lodge L	unken Landing		
Name: Address:	The Pickle Lodge L 669 Wilmer Av. Cir			
Address:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir	ncinnati, OH 45226		
Address:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir	ncinnati, OH 45226 ank		
Address:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir	ncinnati, OH 45226 ank		
Address:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir	ncinnati, OH 45226 ank		
Address:  APPLICANTS INSPECTION	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fr.  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202	ank NFORMATION:		
Address:  APPLICANTS  INSPECTION / Officer:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fr.  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202	ank NFORMATION:	pending construction.	
Address:  APPLICANTS  INSPECTION / Officer: Date: Findings:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fr.  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202	ncinnati, OH 45226  ank  NFORMATION:  25  property at this time due to p	pending construction.	4
Address:  APPLICANTS  INSPECTION / Officer: Date: Findings:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fra  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202  Unable to inspect p	ncinnati, OH 45226  ank  NFORMATION:  25  property at this time due to p	pending construction.  Notified by: (select from me	:nu)
Address:  APPLICANTS INSPECTION / Officer: Date: Findings:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fra  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202  Unable to inspect p	ank NFORMATION: 25 Property at this time due to p	mallyas biot mean was	nu)
Address:  APPLICANTS INSPECTION / Officer: Date: Findings:  COMMUNITY Name 1:	669 Wilmer Av. Cir  NAME(S): Joseph Fra  INVESTIGATION IN  Wendelyn Martin  September 12, 202  Unable to inspect p	ank NFORMATION: 25 property at this time due to position. Date:	mallyas biot mean was	